
Commissioning Service Companies 
July 1, 2013 – June 30, 2015 

ENGINEERING ECOMONICS, INC. MCKINSTRY COMPANY 

1201 Western Avenue, Suite 325 
Seattle WA 98101 
Phone (206) 622-1001 
Fax (206) 622-5747 
Website: www.eeiengineers.com/index.cfm/ 
id/9/RetroCommissioning/ 

Jeffrey D. Nichols, PE, Principal 
Jeff.nichols@eeiengineers.com  
Brendon Mattis, PE, Associate 
Mark Macomber, PE, Sr. Project 
Manager 

5005 3rd Ave South 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Phone: 206-762-3311 
Fax: 206-762-2624 
Website: www.mckinstry.com/capabilities 
/consulting/commissioning    
Geremy Wolff, Operations Manager 
Consulting Services 

geremyw@mckinstry.com 

KEITHLY BARBER ASSOCIATES, INC. TESTCOMMLLC 

14237R Ambaum Blvd. SW 
Burien WA  98166 
Phone (206) 835-8254 
Fax (206) 246-1691 
Website: www.keithlybarber.com 

Kent Barber, P.E., LEED AP 
KBA Company Managing Principal 
kent@keithlybarber.com  

2211 East Sprague Avenue 
Spokane, WA 99202 
Phone: (509) 533-0498 
Fax: (509) 536-8491 
Website: http://testcommllc.com/ 

Jerry Ensminger, Senior Commissioning 
Authority, Founder of TESTCOMM  
jerrye@testcommllc.com  
Ed Simpson - Commissioning Authority  
Dave Howard – Commissioning Authority 
Todd Corder - Commissioning Authority 

MENG ANALYSIS WELSH COMMISSIONING GROUP, INC. 

2001 Western Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle WA  98121 
Phone (206) 587-3797 
Fax (206) 587-0588 

Website: www.menganalysis.com/live/ 

collection/expertise/3199  

Joel Davis, Principal 

jdavis@menganalysis.com 

or 
info@menganalysis.com    

4508 Auburn Way N., Suite B 
Auburn, WA 98002 
Phone (253)856-3322 
Fax (253)859-2072 
Website: www.wcxg.com 

Bryan Welsh, P.E., MBA, LEED AP, 
CCP, CxA  
President and Managing Principal 
bryan@wcxg.com    

Tim O’Neill, P.E., LEED AP, CCP, CxA 
Commissioning Operations 
Manager/Project Manager 
tim@wcxg.com  tim@wcxg.com   

Shane Doig, LEED AP, CCP, CxA 
Commissioning Project Manager 
shane@wcxg.com   
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